

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

May 3, 2023

MEMORANDUM

5

TO

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Regional Director DPWH-CAR Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

ATTENTION : REX K. OYA-OY OIC-District Engineer Benguet Second District Engineering Office Natubleng, Buguias, Benguet

Transmitted herewith are the **<u>APPROVED</u>** requests for the **modification** of hereunder stated projects:

- Convergence and Special Support Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) -Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet - - - **P5,000,000.00**
- Convergence and Special Support Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) -Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Improvement/Concreting of Beyeng-Tacadang Road, Bakun, Benguet - - P10,000,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

ADOR G. CANLAS Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



an orthogonal state of the second

4.94									17.2
	4		Pro	ogramm	ning Divisio	n Evalua	tion Shee	t	1 A A
Name of Proje	ct:							Project ID:	P00741396LZ
Improvement o	f Beling Belis	s - Tawang B	arangay Ro	ad, Baran	gay Beling Beli	s, Kapangai	n, Benguet		
	50			51 E				Appropriation:	5,000,000
Implementing	Office:	Benguet 2	nd District E	Engineerin	g Office			Date:	04/13/2023
Α.	TYPE OF	REQUEST	•2 7/						
A.1		Change in	Impleme	enting O	ffice/Opera	ting Unit	due to		
	A.1.1	Ge	ographical	Jurisdicti	on				
	A.1.2	Ap	proval of A	uthority I	to Bid/Implem	ient			
A.2	1	PROJECT I	MODIFIC	ATION/	ADJUSTMEN	TS			
	A.2.1	Ту	oographica	I Error/s					
	A.2.2	Cha	ange in Lo	cation (fo	or <u>non-existen</u>	t locations	only)		
	A.2.3		ange in Sta						
	A.2.4	Add	dition/Dele	tion of W	ord/s				
	A.2.5				nponent/s Det	ails			
		A.2.5.1		nge in Ta					
			✓ Cha	nge in Sc	ope of Work	from	Martin Contractor and an and	on of Concrete Road	
						to	Constructio	on of Gravel Road	-
		A.2.5.3		-	mponent Am		magazat)		
		A.2.5.4 A.2.5.5			omponent (in omponent	CI. EXC CO	nponent)		
		A.2.5.6			Funds betwe	en Compo	nentc		
	EVALUA		1400	ement of	Fullus Detwe	en compo	nents		
B.	EVALUA	Contract and Parameter	o nor the	CAA Brow	isions				
B.1 B.2		ALLOWED a NOT ALLOV							
с.		for issuance		<u>A, K.A. J</u>	(□Released		(boad	Amount:	5,000,000
C.1 C.2		released th			(Lineleased		iseu)	Amount	5,000,000
	THADACT		0.000					-	
D.	IMPACT			27.75	% decrease	o in unit co	ct		
D.1	Condition	1/5.	-	37.75	- % uecrease				
					% decrease				
				60.64	% increase				
1.27777425		1					3		
D.2		Additional I							
D.3	×	Certificate				Euro of Mo	de management i	to prioritize continuity of	the road opening along
D.4	Remarks:	Increase i the road l	n Pnysical I	rease acce	ssibility of road	l ype or wor l users	K necessary i	to phontize continuity of	the road opening along
		che road r	ine una ma						
_							. diffion blow		
E. App the G/		ithority as	per D.O.	13, s. 2	023, Guideli	nes on M	odification	of Allotment under	ī.
E.1	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Undersecre	tary for Or	perations					
E.2		Secretary					/	γ	$\sim \wedge 11$
		1							1 oplism
Evaluated By	: (TAV			Noted By			
		ALIXO	BOTE		_			NSTANTE A. LLANE ssistant Secretary, Pl	
	the D	irector la	nning Serv	^{vice}			^	ssistant secretary, P	annung Service
		<u> </u>		v	ACTION	N SLIP		2.1.1	
Project ID:		1396LZ		í	IFR	D		Date:	
FOR SECRET	ARY MANU	1		C	M Cr				
REMARKS:	V	Reviewed b			1				
		Recommen	ded for Ap	proval					
	L	Remarks:				~	1	0	
						1	DIA	In	
						<u> </u>	n		
								A E. CABRAL, CESO	
						Unde	rsecretary fo	or Planning and PPP S	ervices

i an li .

1



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 30, 2023

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated March 29, 2023 of **DPWH CAR Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL**, endorsing the request of **OIC-District Engineer REX K. OYA-OY, Benguet Second District Engineering Office**, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

CENTRAL NORMAGE FOR THE PROPERTY AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND A D	per GAA/Original	Cold Trial Later Brand Institute	As Modified				
		Project					
UACS No.: 300221 Project ID.: P0074							
Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet			Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet				
Type of Work/ Physical Target Unit Cos		Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost		
CW1 – Rehabilitation of Concrete Road / 0.498 Lane Km ₽ 9,939,759.04/ Lane Km		₽ 4,950,000.00	CW1 - Construction of Gravel Road / 0.80 Lane Km		₽ 4,950,000.00		
EAO	-	₱ 50,000.00	EAO	/ ·_ /	₱ 50,000.00		
		P 5,000,000.00	CE DOW	Total:	P 5,000,000.00		

Justification:

Increase in physical target for CW1 - Construction of Gravel Road from 0.498 Lane Km to 0.8 Lane Km and change of type of work from Rehabilitation of Concrete Road to Construction of Gravel Road due to the following:

- The change in the type of work from "Rehabilitation of Concrete Road" to "Construction of Gravel Road" was
 made to prioritize the continuity of the road opening along the road line, and increase the road accessibility of
 the road users.
- Unit costs for CW1 was decreased due to the change of type of work and the request of the end-users to lengthen the proposed road line in order to reach the far-flung area of the community, thus, the proposed width of the carriageway was changed from 5.0m to 4.0m.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- See attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates signed by the Regional Director.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, BP202, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost.

L. .CS No.: 300221102672000 Project ID.: P00741396LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIO R. RIPO, JR

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

March 29, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

- THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
- SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program - BIP - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities - Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 28, 2023 from OIC-District Engineer Rex K. Oya-oy, Benguet Second District Engineering Office, regarding the modification of the above project in the amount of **Five Million Pesos (Php 5,000,000.00)** as indicated below:

	FROM	то	
Project ID	P00741396LZ		
Project Title	Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet	Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet	
Type of Work	Rehabilitation of Concrete Road	Construction of Gravel Road	
Physical Target 0.498 Lane Km		0.800 Lineal meters	
Allocation	Php 5,000,000	Php 5,000,000	

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

D. TANGGOL Regional Director CAR.1 DLBC/EFD/JWC/ABM



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BENGUET SECOND** DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Natubleng, Buguias, Benguet

March 28, 2023

MEMORANDUM

- : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL FOR **Regional Director**
- THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division
- SUBJECT : Submission of Requirements for FY 2023 Modification of the project, BIP -Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities - Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet

Respectfully submitting the requirements for the modification of the FY 2023 project: "BIP - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities -Improvement of Beling Belis - Tawang Barangay Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapangan, Benguet" for your endorsement.

FROM		то	
Project Description:			
UACS No.: 30022110267200	0		
Project ID.: P00741396LZ			
and/or Bridges from the Nation Major/ Strategic Public Buildings	al Road/s leading to / Facilities	Basic Infrastructure Program - B and/or Bridges from the National Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ I	I Road/s leading to Facilities
Improvement of Beling Belis	- Tawang Barangay	Improvement of Beling Belis -	
Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Ka	pangan, Benguet	Road, Barangay Beling Belis, Kapa	ingan, Benguet
Physical Target	Allocation (PhP)	Physical Target	Allocation (PhP)
CW-1: Rehabilitation of		CW-1: Construction of Gravel	
Concrete Road		Road	
0.49786553 Lane Km	4,900,000.00	0.8 Lane Km	4,900,000.00

EAO (1%)

Total:

100,000.00

5,000,000.00

100,000.00

5,000,000.00

Total:

For your review.

EAO (1%)

A-OY REX/K OIC - District Engineer CAR 17.1 VBC

Tables for Modification Request Form

	Man-parette N. S.		A. GEI	VERAL	1969	ar shell		
1. REGION Cordillera Adm	inistrative Region	2. DEO Benguet Second D	2. DEO Benguet Second District Engineering Office			3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT BENGUET (LONE DISTRICT)		
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT					C.	PROPOSED	REVISED P	ROJECT
4. UACS (Unifie 300221102672)		tructure	as defined in GAA)					
5. Project Id P00741396LZ								
6. Project Cate Convergence ar	gory nd Special Support	Program						
7. Sub-Program	n (P/A/P)							
Basic Infrastruc Buildings/ Facili) - Access	Roads and/or Bridges	from the N	lational R	oad/s leadi	ing to Majo	r/ Strategic Public
8. Operating U	nit			18. Opera	ating Uni	t (Change s	ubject to D	BM approval)
Benguet 2nd Di	strict Engineering	Office		Benguet	2nd Distr	ict Enginee	ring Office	
9. Type of Wor	k (Enter Details fo	r all Com	ponents below)	19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components be				
Component ID	Type of Wor	k		Component ID		Type of	ype of Work	
CW1	Rehabilitatio	on of Con	crete Road	CW1	1 Construc		iction of Gravel Road	
Improvement o	ESCRIPTION (as read of Beling Belis - Tay pangan, Benguet		n GAA) angay Road, Barangay	Improver	ment of B			ed project) arangay Road, Baranga
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA) 5,000						ATED COS or lower th	ian from	AF (To be obtained Financial agement office) S
12. PHYSICAL T	ARGET (Enter Det	ails for al	I Components below)	23. PHYS	ICAL TAR	GET (Enter	Details for	all Components below
Component ID			Target Unit	Compon		Target		Target Unit
CW1	0.498		Lane Km	CW1		0.8		Lane Km
13. UNIT COST	(Enter Details for	all Comp	onents below)	24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)				ponents below)
Component ID	Component ID Component Cost T		Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Compon	ent ID Compo (P'000		nent Cost	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)
CW1	4,950.000		9,939.75904	CW1		4,950.00	00	6,187.50000
EAO	50.000			EAO		50.000		
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)								e defined in strict o complete "ANNEX A'
				for Natio	onal Road	projects u	nder 00-1)	
Start X	120.6300376	End X	120.628555	Start X	120.63	00376	End X	120.6278263
Start Y	16.65871147	End Y	16.658301	Start Y	16.658	71147	End Y	16.65946636
15. ROAD CLAS	SIFICATION (if app	plicable)		26. ROAI	D CLASSI	ICATION (i	fapplicable	2)
of the original	project)		nplementing Office	27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed revised project)				
Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office				Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office				

		28. PROJECT IMPLEMEN	TATION PLAN (PIP)	
Planned Start Date 04/03/2023	Planned End Date 06/02/2023	Planned Start Date 04/03/2023	Planned End Date 06/02/2023	
		29. OVERLAP?	30. UNDER WARRANTY? ⊠ NO □ YES	
	D. ATTACHM	IENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS		
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANAL	YSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Cor N/A	ntrol Projects)		
of the road users Unit costs for C lengthen the pro- width of the carron The derived unit (DUPA). See attached Cerron Attached are the follo	s. W1 was decreased due to the oposed road line in order to riageway was changed from s t cost is based on the appro- rtificate of Reasonableness o wing supporting documents	he change of type of work a reach the far-flung area of t 5.0m to 4.0m. oved Program of Work (POW f Cost Estimates approved by s: Approved Program of Wo	and increase the road accessibilit nd the request of the end-users to the community, thus, the propose V) and Detailed Unit Price Analysi the Regional Director. orks (POW), Detailed Engineering os, GIS Map, and Certificate oj	
Design (DED), Certific Reasonableness of Unit 33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		

	35. PRE	PARED BY:	
Name:	Wanus Clan WANESSA B. CHAN	Position:	Engineer II
Office:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office	Date:	
36. R	EVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)		38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Position:	MARIORAB: BANAO OIC - Chief, Planning and Design Section	Name: Position:	ANGELITA B MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date:		Date:	
37. REC	OMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)		39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	REX K. OYACOY	Name:	KHADAFFYD, TANGGOL
Position:	OIC – District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director
Date:	1	Date:	

Tables for Modification Request Form

Tables for Modification Request Form

UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 300221102672000

Project Id

